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	NAME
	AGENCY
	REPRESENTS


	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	EMAIL

	John Berst

Chair
	Compact Chair
	Mid-Atlantic Compact
	2321 Chestnut Street,  

Camp Hill, PA 17011 
	H: 717- 737-4728
C: 717-319-2570
	Berst_2@msn.com

	Billy Terry
Vic-Chair
	PA-NAF
	FS – Northeastern State & Private Forestry
	USFS, NE Area State & Private Forestry

11 Campus Blvd, Suite 200

Newtown Square, PA  19073
	O: 610- 557-4145

C: 610-742-7551

F: 610-557-4154
	bterry@fs.fed.us


	Patti Hirami 
	WI-R09
	FS – Region 9
	USFS, R9-RO

Attn:  AFM, Suite 700

626 E. Wisconsin Ave

Milwaukee, WI  53202
	O: 414- 297-1280
C: 414-708-0638
F: 414-944-3963
	phirami@fs.fed.us


	Tom Remus

(Acting)
	MN-MNA
	BIA – Eastern & Midwest Regions
	MIFC

402 SE 11th Street Grand Rapids, MN 55744
	O: 218-327-4793

C:218-259-8658
	tremus@fs.fed.us.

	Doug Wallner

(Acting)
	PA-DWP
	NPS – Northeast Region
	NPS, NE Region

200 Chestnut St.

Philadelphia, PA 19106
	O:  215-597-7140
C: 215-266-2612

F: 215-597-0351
	Doug_wallner @nps.gov



	Doug Alexander
	NE-MWP
	NPS – Midwest Region
	601 River Front Drive

Omaha, NE 68102
	O: 402-661-1754

C: 402-630-0685

F: 402-661-1983
	Doug_alexander@nps.gov

	Allen Carter
	VA-R5R
	FWS – Region 5
	FWS, Region 5

3100 Desert Road

Suffolk, VA  23434
	O: 757- 986-3409  ex 101

C: 757-647-1992
F: 757-986-3929
	Allen_Carter@fws.gov


	Steve Jakala
	MN-R3R
	FWS – Region 3
	FWS, Region 3

1 Federal Drive

Fort Snelling, MN  55111
	O: 612- 713-5366

C: 612-817-6797

F: 612-713-5287
	Steve_jakala@fws.gov

	Charlie Keller
	IN-INS
	Big Rivers Compact
	Indiana DNR Division of Forestry

Fire Control Hdqtrs

6220 Forest Road

Martinsville, IN  46151
	O:765- 342-4701  ex 202

C: 317-697-7963

F: 765-342-4760
	keller@dnr.in.gov

	Trent Marty
	WI-WIS
	Great Lakes Compact
	Wisconsin DNR, Forestry

101 South Webster St. P.O. Box 7921

Madison, WI 53707
	O: 608-266-7978

C: 608-575-8578

F:608-266-8576
	Trent.marty@wisconsin.gov

	Tom Parent
	Compact Chair
	NE FFP Compact
	P.O. Box 6192
 China Village, ME 04926
 
	W/F: 207- 968-3782


	necompact@fairpoint.net


